QUITCLAIM DEED

20170309000081590 1/3 \$81.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 03/09/2017 03:27:52 PM FILED/CERT

by first party: Rachel Smith and husband Michael Smith to second party: Rental Resource Group LLC	ebruary , 2017
Whose address is:	
Witnesseth, That the said first party, for good consideration of \$1,000.00 (One Thousand and No/100) paid the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, which the said first party has in and to the following parcel improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Alabama to wit:	d by the second party, remise, release and title, interest and claim of land, and
Commence at the NW corner of Lot No. 8, in Block 2, of K. B. Nickerson's surversal southerly direction along the cust line of Pine Street 23 feet; thence continue in east line of Pine street for a distance of 188 feet; run thence in an easterly direction of Lot No. 9 a distance of 200 feet to point of beginning of the land herein decasterly direction of 100 feet; thence in a northerly direction along the east line of 180 feet; run thence in a westerly direction and parallel with the south line of Lorun in a southerly direction and parallel with the east line of said Lots 8 and 9, a beginning. Said map of K. B. Nickerson's survey of Helena Road is recorded in a west 35 feet of the west 50 feet of the north 203 feet of Lot No. 16, in Block 2 of K Helena Road, with the exception of a strip 23 feet wide across the north end of sa roadway purposes. Said property being a part of the Northwest quarter of the Northwest fourty, Alabamu.	ion and parallel with the south scribed; thence continue in an of said Lots 9 and 8, a distance of ot 9 a distance of 180 feet; thence distance of 180 feet to point of nap Book 3, page 116. Also the C. B. Nickerson's survey on oid Lot 16, which is used for ortheast quarter of Section 2,
Property Address: 705 3 rd Ave Sw, Alabaster, AL 35007	
Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Rights of way of record	
This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title exam.	Shelby County, AL 03/09/2017 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$60.00
In Witness Whereof, The said first party has signed and the day and year first above written.	sealed these presents
Dated this2\ day ofFebruary_, 2017.	

Rachel Smith				
### 20170309000081590 2/3 \$81.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: A 03/09/2017 03:27:52 PM FILED/CE				
This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title exam.				
State of <u>Alabama</u> County of <u>Jefferson</u>				
I, <u>THE UNDERSIGNED</u> , a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that <u>Rachel Smith and husband Michael Smith</u> whose name(s) <u>is/are</u> signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who <u>is/are</u> known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.				
Given under my hand and official seal this day of February A.D., 201	7.			
Notary Public My Commission Expires:				
PREPARED BY: Parker Law Firm, LLC 1560 Montgomery Hwy, Suite 205 Birmingham, Alabama 35216				
Send Tax Notice to: Rental Resource Group LLC				

· ``

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975. Section 40-22-1

inis	Document must be filed in acco.	rdance with Code of Al	apama 1975, Section 40-22-1	
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Bank of America 7105 Corporate Brive	Grantee Mailing	S Name Rental Resurie Group (Address 70 Box 824	
	Plune, TX 75024	•	Helena, Ar 35080	
Property Address	705 3rd avesw Alabaster, au 3500		of Sale 2/8/17 se Price \$ 59.700	
		or	se riice <u>ψ 54,7700</u>	
		Actual Value or	<u>\$</u>	
		Assessor's Mark	et Value <u>\$</u>	
evidence: (check o X Bill of Sale Sales Contract	ne) (Recordation of docum t		20170309000081590 3/3 \$81 00	
Closing Staten			Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/09/2017 03:27:52 PM FILED/CERT	
	document presented for reco this form is not required.	rdation contains all	of the required information referenced	
	<u> </u>	Instructions		
	d mailing address - provide t ir current mailing address.	he name of the pers	on or persons conveying interest	
Grantee's name an to property is being		the name of the pers	on or persons to whom interest	
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conve	yed, if available.	
Date of Sale - the o	date on which interest to the	property was convey	red.	
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.				
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.				
excluding current usersponsibility of val	se valuation, of the property	as determined by the purposes will be us	nt estimate of fair market value, e local official charged with the sed and the taxpayer will be penalized	
l attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and accurate. I further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).				
Date 22417		Print JR Ad	ans	
Unattested		Sign_		
	(verified by)	(Granto	Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one	

Form RT-1